OP \$140.00 5098211

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.1 ETAS ID: TM588176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Habco Manufacturing Inc.		07/21/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gerber Finance Inc.
Street Address:	488 Madison Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5098211	BUILT TO PERFORM. CRAFTED TO LAST.
Registration Number:	5098212	HABCO
Registration Number:	2918505	CASSETTE
Registration Number:	2260709	COLD SPACE MERCHANDISER
Registration Number:	0946317	HABCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: erin.roberson@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenaya McLean
SIGNATURE:	/Jenaya McLean/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

Total Attachments: 7 source=USPTO Trademark Recordal Form#page1.tif source=USPTO Trademark Recordal Form#page2.tif source=USPTO Trademark Recordal Form#page3.tif source=USPTO Trademark Recordal Form#page4.tif source=USPTO Trademark Recordal Form#page5.tif source=USPTO Trademark Recordal Form#page6.tif source=USPTO Trademark Recordal Form#page7.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS HABCO MANUFACTURING INC., (the "Debtor"), whose full address is 501 Gordon Baker Road, North York, Ontario M2H 2S6, is the owner of the registered intellectual property set forth in Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

AND WHEREAS GERBER FINANCE INC. (the "Lender"), whose full address is 488 Madison Avenue, Suite 800, New York, New York 10022, entered into, inter alia, a General Security Agreement with the Debtor dated as of the date hereof by which the Debtor granted to the Lender a security interest and lien in and to the Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the General Security Agreement, the Debtor hereby confirms the granting of a security interest and lien in the Intellectual Property to the Lender.

THE DEBTOR hereby certifies that the aforementioned information as it relates to the Debtor is true and accurate.

[Signature Page Follows]

HABCO MANUFACTURING INC.

By:

Name:

Chris Strong

Title:

President

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

US TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Status	International Class	Goods and Services	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date
BUILT TO PERFORM. CRAFTED TO LAST.	Registered	11	INT. CL. 11 COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, BEVERAGE MERCHANDISERS AND DISPENSING CABINETS, COLD STORAGE, PREPARATION AND SERVING CABINETS, AND ASSOCIATED APPARATUS, NAMELY, SELF-CONTAINED REFRIGERATION MODULES, AND PARTS FOR USE IN THE FOREGOING	App 86587908 App 06-APR- 2015	Reg 5098211 Reg 13-DEC- 2016
HABOO	Registered	11	INT. CL. 11 COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, BEVERAGE MERCHANDISERS AND DISPENSING CABINETS, COLD STORAGE, PREPARATION AND SERVING CABINETS, AND ASSOCIATED APPARATUS, NAMELY, SELF-CONTAINED REFRIGERATION MODULES, AND PARTS FOR USE IN THE FOREGOING	App 86587920 App 06-APR- 2015	Reg 5098212 Reg 13-DEC- 2016
CASSETTE	Registered	11	INT. CL. 11 SELF-CONTAINED REFRIGERATION MODULE FOR USE IN RESTAURANT, HOTEL AND COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT; [REFRIGERATED DISPENSING UNITS FOR BEVERAGES AND ASSOCIATED APPARATUS, NAMELY, MIXERS, ELECTRIC POST-AND PRE-MIX BEVERAGE	App 76526449 App 23-JUN- 2003	Reg 2918505 Reg 18-JAN- 2005

Trademark	Status	International Class	Goods and Services	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date
			AND SYRUP DISPENSERS, ICE MAKING MACHINES AND DISPENSERS, BAR HOSES, CARBONATORS, VALVES AND ELECTRIC REFRIGERATED DISPLAY CABINETS, ALL SOLD TOGETHER AS A UNIT		
COLD SPACE MERCHANDISER	Registered	11	INT. CL. 11 RESTAURANT, HOTEL, AND COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, BEVERAGE STORAGE AND DISPENSING APPARATUS AND ASSOCIATED APPARATUS, NAMELY, ICE DISPENSERS AND REFRIGERATED DISPLAY CABINETS First Used: MAY-1995 (IC 11) In Commerce: MAY-1995	App 75441211 App 26-FEB- 1998	Reg 2260709 Reg 13-JUL-1999
НАВСО	Registered	11	U.S. CL. 31 RESTAURANT AND HOTEL EQUIPMENT- NAMELY, REFRIGERATED BEVERAGE STORING AND BEVERAGE DISPENSING APPARATUS First Used: NOV-1965 (US. CL. 31) In Commerce: DEC-1968		Reg 0946317 Reg 31-OCT- 1972

CANADIAN TRADE MARKS

Trademark	Status	International Class	Goods and Services	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date
BUILT TO PERFORM. CRAFTED TO LAST.	Registered	11	Commercial refrigeration equipment, namely, beverage merchandisers and dispensing cabinets, refrigerated storage cabinets, preparation and serving cabinets, and associated apparatus, namely, self-contained refrigeration modules, and parts for use in the foregoing.	App 1712411 App 11-FEB- 2015	Reg TMA941692 Reg 23-JUN- 2016
BÂTIT POUR PERFORMER.	Registered	11	Commercial refrigeration equipment, namely, beverage	App 1712412 App 11-FEB-	Reg TMA942836 Reg 08-JUL-2016

Trademark	Status	International Class	Goods and Services	Application Number / Date	Registration Number / Date
CONÇU POUR DURER.			merchandisers and dispensing cabinets, refrigerated storage cabinets, preparation and serving cabinets, and associated apparatus, namely, self-contained refrigeration modules, and parts for use in the foregoing.	2015	
навсо	Registered	11	Commercial refrigeration equipment, namely, beverage merchandisers and dispensing cabinets, refrigerated storage cabinets, preparation and serving cabinets, and associated apparatus, namely, self-contained refrigeration modules, and parts for use in the foregoing.	App 1712415 App 11-FEB- 2015	Reg TMA941693 Reg 23-JUN- 2016
CASSETTE	Registered	9 11 21	Self-contained refrigeration module for use in restaurant, hotel and commercial refrigeration equipment and beverage storage and dispensing apparatus and associated apparatus namely mixers, post-and pre-mix beverage and syrup dispensers, ice dispensers, bar hoses, recirculating soda systems, carbonators, valves, and refrigerated display cabinets.	App 1176422 App 25-APR- 2003	Reg TMA615437 Reg 22-JUL-2004
НАВСО	Registered	7 11	(1) Restaurant, hotel and commercial refrigeration equipment and beverage storage and dispensing apparatus and associated apparatus namely mixers, recirculating soda systems, and carbonators. (2) Restaurant, hotel and commercial refrigeration equipment and beverage storage and dispensing apparatus and associated apparatus namely post-and pre-mix beverage and syrup dispensers, ice dispensers, bar hoses, bar valves, and refrigerated display cabinets.	App 609439 App 15-JUN- 1988	Reg TMA359812 Reg 25-AUG- 1989

EXHIBIT B PATENTS

US PATENTS

App'n No./	Country	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
Reg. No.				
11/052,133	US	CORROSION RESISTANT EVAPORATIVE COIL FOR REFRIGERATION SYSTEM	02/08/2005	02/12/2008
7,328,590				
11/360,438	US	MODULAR REFRIGERATION UNIT AND REFRIGERATOR	02/24/2006	06/26/2007
7,234,320				
10/687,749	US	MODULAR REFRIGERATION UNIT AND REFRIGERATOR	10/20/2003	08/07/2007
7,251,954				

CANADIAN PATENTS

App'n No./	Country	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
Reg. No.				
2,472,874	CA	CORROSION RESISTANT EVAPORATIVE COIL FOR REFRIGERATION SYSTEM	06/30/2004	09/28/2010
2,445,622	CA	MODULAR REFRIGERATION UNIT AND REFRIGERATOR	10/20/2003	10/05/2004

40328195.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007006 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 07/23/2020